

SERVICE TO BE EFFECTED BY CLAIMANT

Helsinki, 5 November 2019

To the shareholders of DNA Oyj

Case No. L 10/2019

APPOINTMENT OF ARBITRAL TRIBUNAL IN THE ARBITRATION TELENOR FINLAND HOLDING OY / OTHER SHAREHOLDERS OF DNA OYJ

Pursuant to Chapter 18, Section 4 of the Finnish Limited Liability Companies Act, Telenor Finland Holding Oy has requested that the Redemption Board of the Finland Chamber of Commerce appoint an arbitral tribunal to settle the redemption dispute regarding the shares of DNA Oyj. The request has been filed on 11 October 2019.

You are invited to submit a written statement regarding the appointment of the arbitral tribunal on or before 28 November 2019. Any statement shall be submitted to the following address: The Redemption Board of the Finland Chamber of Commerce, P.O. Box 1000, FI-00101 Helsinki, Finland. The statement may be submitted also by email to lunastus@chamber.fi.

Failure to submit a written statement does not prevent the proceedings in the case from continuing.

If you do not own 's shares any more, you do not need to take any action and may disregard this letter.

Further information

The Redemption Board only answers questions regarding the appointment of the arbitral tribunal. For any further questions we kindly ask you to contact the counsels of Telenor Finland Holding Oy or the Special Representative appointed in this matter.

The contact information for Claimant's counsels is as follows:

Attorney at Law Jussi Lehtinen, Wilhelm Eklund and Johanna Ahola Dittmar & Indrenius Attorneys Ltd.
Pohjoisesplanadi 25 A
00100 Helsinki, Finland
Telephone +358 9 681 700





E-mail

jussi.lehtinen@dittmar.fi, wilhelm.eklund@dittmar.fi and

johanna.ahola@dittmar.fi

The contact information for the Special Representative is as follows:

Attorney at Law Olli Iirola Eversheds Attorneys Ltd. Fabianinkatu 29 B 00100 Helsinki, Finland

Telephone

+358 40 5400 567

E-mail

olli.iirola@eversheds.fi

THE REDEMPTION BOARD OF THE FINLAND CHAMBER OF

COMMERCE

Paula Paloranta

Secretary General

Enclosures

Application submitted by Telenor Finland Holding Oy (enclosures may be requested from the Telenor Finland Holding Oy's counsels if necessary)

Rules of the Redemption Board of the Finland Chamber of

Commerce (in Finnish and Swedish)